

**RELIANCE COMMUNICATIONS LTD (RCOM) ANNOUNCES  
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018**

**RCOM's REVENUES FOR ITS CONTINUING BUSINESS FOR Q3, 2019  
UP AT RS. 1,083 CRORE AS AGAINST TRAILING QUARTER  
REVENUES OF RS. 1,014 CRORE**

**RCOM's EBIDTA FOR ITS CONTINUING BUSINESS FOR Q3, 2019 UP AT  
RS. 159 CRORE AS AGAINST TRAILING QUARTER EBIDTA OF RS. 139 CRORE**

**Mumbai, January 23, 2019:** Reliance Communications Limited (RCOM) today announced its consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018.

RCOM's portfolio of B2B businesses comprise Indian enterprise, Internet Data Centers (IDC), global submarine cable network and international long distance voice with ~40,000 Global and Indian customers.

RCOM's consolidated revenues for nine months ended December 31, 2018 is Rs. 3,105 crore and EBIDTA of Rs. 434 crore. The EBIDTA margin was at 14%. Indian operations' revenue and EBIDTA stood at Rs. 1,333 crore and Rs. 42 crore respectively; while Global business contributed revenue and EBIDTA of Rs. 2,070 crore and Rs. 392 crore respectively.

RCOM's consolidated revenues for quarter ended December 31, 2018 is of Rs. 1,083 crore and EBIDTA of Rs. 159 crore. The EBIDTA margin was at 14.7%. Indian operations' revenue and EBIDTA stood at Rs. 415 crore and Rs. 6 crore respectively; while Global business contributed revenue and EBIDTA of Rs. 779 crore and Rs. 153 crore respectively.

**For details, please contact:**

Rajeev Narayan  
Reliance Communications  
Mobile: +91 9310414119  
E-Mail: [rajeev.narayan@relianceada.com](mailto:rajeev.narayan@relianceada.com)